Stockowners Shearing Aust. Online Shop Terms & Conditions

Before placing your order please read through these Terms of Stockowners Shearing Aust. Online Shop. By using this website & making a purchase, you agree to the Terms & Conditions of the Stockowners Shearing Aust. Online Shop. You are bound by these Terms of Use and should review them whenever you are using this website and making a purchase.

Stock

We endeavour to ensure that only accurate and up to date information is placed online. In the event that incorrect information is included in the Stockowners Shearing Aust. Online Shop, we will place a correction on the Stockowners Shearing Aust. content area.

Intellectual Property

The materials displayed on this website , including all editorial materials, information ,illustration, photographs, artwork and any other graphic materials, and names, logos and trademarks, are the property of Stockowners Shearing Aust. and are protected by copyright, trademark and other intellectual property laws. Any such content may display and printed solely for your personal and non-commercial use. You agree not to reproduce, retransmit, distribute, disseminate, sell, publish, broadcast or circulate any such material to any third party without the prior written consent from Stockowners Shearing Aust. Stockowners Shearing Aust. does not grant any licence or right in, or right in, or assign all or part of, its intellectual property rights in the content or application incorporated into the website or in the user interface of the website.

Accuracy

Care has been taken to ensure that the products and descriptions of them on this site are accurate. We do not, however, promise or represent that it is accurate or free from errors or omissions and we reserve the right to make any necessary corrections. You should enquire with us directly to ensure the accuracy and currency of the material you seek to reply upon.

Stock Availability

Stockowners Shearing Aust. will endeavour to supply all items publicised in the Stockowners Shearing Aust. Online Shop. Similarly, products will be removed from Online Shop as soon as they become aware that those items are unavailable. However, there may be unavoidable occasions when: -. All or part of you order cannot be filled immediately, or -. All or part of your order cannot be filled at all. Where part of an order cannot be fulfilled immediately, the part that can be supplied will be held until the rest of your order is ready to be sent. Where part of your order cannot be fulfilled at all you will be advised as soon as possible by email, telephone or fax.

Unacceptable

Stockowners Shearing Aust. reserves the right to reject an order if, in its sole opinion, it is unacceptable.

Shipping and Handling

Stockowners Shearing Aust. will endeavour to dispatch all order within 4 working days of receiving your order.

Incorrect Details Supplied

Please note that acceptance of your order implies that we will fulfil your order.

The following situations are exceptions:

- If and when incorrect payment details, including details, are supplied

- Where correct credit card details are supplied but funds are not approved.

In the event that you supply incorrect payment and delivery details, Stockowners Shearing Aust. will take all reasonable steps to contact you using the personal details that you have provided. In the event that your supplied contact details are incorrect however, Stockowners Shearing Aust. will not be held responsible for fulfilling your order, nor for being unable to advise you that this is the case.

Refund- Returns Policy

Goods purchased from Stockowners Shearing Australia can be returned within 21 days if they have been ordered incorrectly or they do not fit providing they have not been used or worn and packaging is not damaged. The goods must be returned to Stockowners Shearing Australia by receipt delivery with a copy of the original invoice. Stockowners Shearing Australia will refund the cost of the goods only not the freight component of invoice.

Goods and Services Tax.

All prices are inclusive of Australian Goods and Services Tax (GST) where applicable. Stockowners Shearing Aust. will issue a compliant tax invoice where appropriate.

Third Party Websites

The Stockowners Shearing Website may contain links to other website operated, controlled, or produced, by third parties. Stockowners Shearing Aust. does not control, endorse, sponsor or approve any third party websites or their content nor does Stockowners Shearing Aust. provide warranty or take any responsibility for any aspect of those websites or their content.

Disclaimer

The content of this website is provided for general information purposes only. The information on the website on the basis that all persons accessing the site undertake responsibility for accessing the relevance and accuracy of its content.